GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION Dated Shillong, the 16th April, 2015

No.PER.14/2011/Pt.VII/90 – On his services having been partially replaced at the disposal of Personnel & AR (A) Department by the Community & Rural Development Department, Shri H.Kerwood Thabah, MCS, Block Development Officer, Umling Community & Rural Development Block, Umling shall also function as Extra Assistant Commissioner, Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

Sd/- S.M.Kharkongor Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Personnel & A.R.(A) Department.

Memo No.PER.14/2011/Pt.VII/90-A,

Dated Shillong the 16th April, 2015

Copy to :-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, Meghalaya.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The Private Secretary to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Department.
- 8. The Commissioner of Division for East, West, South West and North Garo Hills District, Tura
- 9. The Commissioner of Division for East, West and South West Khasi Hills, East & West Jaintia Hills and Ri-Bhoi Districts, Shillong,
- 10. The Resident Commissioner, Meghalaya House, 9-Aurangzeb, Road, New Delhi- 110011.
- 11. The Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Shillong.
- 12. The Advocate General, High Court Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 13. The Chairman, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 14. The Accountant General, (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong 793001.
- The Director of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication of the Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 16. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 17. All Deputy Commissioners/S.D.O. (C).
- The Trade Adviser and Director of Movement, Govt. of Meghalaya, Meghalaya House, Shanty Pally, Kolkata -700042.
- Secretariat Administration (Accounts/Nazarat)/Personnel & A.R.(B)/Personnel A.R.(B)(ARC)/Law (A)/(B)/C&RD Departments.
- 20. State Informatics Officer/Senior System Analyst.
- 21. The Treasury Officer, Nongpoh.
- 22. Officer concerned/Guard file/ Personal file.

By order etc.,

Act-

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Personnel & A.R.(A) Department